online, as a major driver of demand for and 
adoption of broadband services.

Figure 1.11:  Factors that would encourage fixed broadband subscription 

Source:  ECTEL Member States 

2. Use of broadband services by Individuals in the

ECTEL Member States 

2.1 Profile of the respondents 
One thousand four hundred and fifty one 
individuals (1,451) were interviewed across 
Dominica from the age of 15 and above.  The 
age range 15 - 24 represented the highest 
percentage (28%) of respondents, and the 
lowest (8%), coming from the 65 years and 
over group.  Of the 1451 respondents, 43 per 
cent were male, while 57 per cent were

[...]

university.  The public sector accounted for 
21 per cent, whilst the private sector 
accounted for 19 per cent of employment 
among the respondents.  However, 
unemployment among the respondents was 
still quite high at 19 per cent.  

In Grenada, a total of one thousand seven 
hundred and four (1,704) individual 
respondents were interviewed.  One quarter 
of those respondents (26 per cent) were in the 
age range of 15 – 24 years, and the lowest 
being those from the age range 55 – 64 at 9 
per cent.  In Grenada, 45 percent of the 
respondents were male, while 55 per cent

[...]

that a significant proportion of the 
respondents (27%) were indeed unemployed. 
The private sector is the biggest employer in 
Grenada at 23 per cent, followed by the 
public sector at 17 per cent. 

The individual respondents on St. Kitts and 
Nevis totaled one thousand four hundred 

and twenty two (1,422).  Of that total, 47 per 
cent were male and 54 per cent female.  The 
highest age group represented was those 
from the group 15 to 24 years at 22 per cent, 
followed by 35 – 44 at 20 percent. 
Interestingly the age group 25 – 34, was only 
the fourth highest group represented at 18